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Parentmg of Talal Small Automatic Telephone Exchange to Gbumarwin

2258. SHRI MANVENDRA SINGH:
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(8) whether parenting Talai Small Automatic Exchange to Ghumarwin has since been completed ;

(b) if so, when; and

(c) if not, tbe reasons therefor ;

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI RAM NIWAS MIRDHA) : (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Not applicable in view of 'a' above.

(c} Complete stores have been received recently and the work of parentina TaJai Sman Automatic Exchange to G humarwin is likely to be completed by 31.3.1986.

OpeaiDg of Petrol/Diesel and LPG Agencies

in Aadbra Pradesb

2259. SHRI V. SOBHANADREESWARA
RAO: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM
AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the places in Andbra Pradesb, district-wise, where petroleum/diesel outletS and gas agencies were allotted during 1982-83, 1983-84, 1984-85 ;

(b) the names of the places where these outlets/agencies have since been opened;

(c) the likely dato by which outlets/ agencies would be opened at the remaining places ;

(d) whether any cases for allotment are still pending with Government and the reasons for Dot allotting them so far ; and

(e) the likely date by whicb these are pIpOoIed to be allotted ?

THE MIN1STER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTR Y OF PETROLEUM AND
NATURAL GAS (SHRI NAWAL
KISHORE SHARMA): (a) The requisite information is given in the statement I liven below.

(b) The requisite information is liven in the statement II given below.

(c) and (e) Considering the various steps which precede the commissioning of R.O. dealerships and LPG distributorships, it does not seem feasible to indicate a date by which the remaining ones win be commissioned.

(d) In several cases, allotmentl commissioning has not been possible so far owing to one or the other of the following reaSODS-

(i) the need to re-advertise for flesh applications,

(ii) the selection has not b~n completed

(iii) failure of the first empaDel~d candidate to commlSSlon the dealership and the need to call upon the second one to do so, etc.

Statement 1

S. No. Name of the Location District

LPG

1. Cuddapah Cuddapah

2. Vijayawada (8) Krishna

3. Masulipatnam -do-

4. Gudiwada -do-

5. Machilipatnam (2) -do-

6. Rajarnundury (3) E. Godavari

7. "Kakinada (3) -do-

S. Ramcbandrapuram -do-

9. Dow)eshwaram ..do-

lO. Visakhapatnam (7) Visakbapatuam

11. Hyderabad (14) Hyderabad

12. HYS/SEC'BAD-A(2) ·do·


16S It ,It/en .,4n.fw~rJ AGRAHAYANA 12, 1907 (SAKA) W,ltten Answer, 166

S. No. Name of the Location District S. No Name of the Location District

53. Zahara.bad -do-

13. HYD ISEC'BAD-B(2) -do- 54. Medak -do-

14. HYD/SEC'BAD-C -do-
SS. Bodhan Nizamabad

15. HYD/SEC'BAD(2) -do-
56. Nizamabad (2) -do-

16. Nirmal
Adilabad

57. Kamareddy -do-

17. Hindupur
Anantapur

58. Gadwal Mahboobnagar

18. Dbarmavaram -do- 59. Mabboobnagar -do-

19. Tadpatri -do- 60. Wanarpathi -do-

~O. Gooty -do- 61. Narayaopet -do-

21. Guntakal -do- 62. Ramagundam Karimnagar

22. Kadiri -do· 63. Karimoagar (2) -do-

23. Nellore (2) -do- 64. Jagtyal -do-

24. Srikakulam Srikakulam 65. Tirupathi Chittoor

25. Nandyal Kuroool 66. Punganur -do-

26. Adoni -do- 67. Srikalahasti -do-

27. Srisailem -do- 68. Cbeerala Prakasam

28. Yemmigaour -do- 69. Markapur -do-

29. Kurnool -do-

30. Guotur (3) Guntu! RETAIL OUTLET

31. Chilkaluripet -do-

32. PODDur -do- S. Name of the Location District

33. Machirla -do- No.

54. Narasaraopet Guotur
1. Kothagudem Hammam

35. Hyderabad (2) Rangareddy 2. Pollavaram W. Godavari

36. Warrangal (2)
Warrangal 3. Bheemavaram ..do-

37. Jangoan -do- 4. Attili -do-

38. Bbeemavaram W. Godavari
5. Lakkavaram .. do-

99. Eluru (2) -do- 6 . Yeldurthi Kurnool

40. Tadepalligudem .. do- 7. Yemnignur .. do-

41. Narsapur -do- 8. Chagealmarri -do4

42. Khammam Khammam
9. Sirvel -do-

43. Miryatguda Nalgonda
10. Alur -do-

44. Nalgonda -do-
ll. Peapalli -do-

45. Suryapet -do-
12. Mutug Warangal

46. Visakhapatnam (2) Vizag
13. Chityal -do-

47. Anakapalle -do-
14. Nellikudur .. do-

48. Viziaoalaram (2) Vizianasaram
IS. Vardbannapet -do-

49. Sruog8vara piokota -do-Kazipet -do-16.

SO. Sripur Kagaznagar Adilabad
17. Jungalapalli -do-

51. Bellampa lli -do- 18. Yayupuri Cross Road Secunderabad

$Z. Sadasivpet Modak 19. Goot)' Anantaput


16'7 Wrltt~" AUlN" bECEMIBR. 3, 1985 tv,lIt~n .dIU w .. " 168

s. No. Name of the Location District s. No. Name of the Location District
------------

20. Kanckal -do- 61. Venkatqiri -do-

21. Gooty I -do- 62. Rapur -do-

22. Kal1uru -do- 63. Myapadu -do-

23. Yadiki -do- 64. Rebbana Adilabad

24. Chellamathur -do- 65. Neredigonda ·do-

25. Nagasamodaram -do- 66. Nathavalso Vizianagaram
t

26. Mudiaubba -do- 67. Ranasthalam ·do-

2'. Gooty II -do- 68. Kothavalsa -do-

28. Puttapartbi -do- 69. Vizaa -do-

29. Chapra Srikakula..1ll 70. Madebal (2) RaDgareddy

30. LakikireddipaUi Cuddapab 71- UppaliTamaka -do-

31. Maddanur .. do- 72. Pargi ·do-

32. Maidakur -do- 73. Palmakul -do-

33. Bhangaragudam Kbamam 74. Shanirpct -do-

34. Bonakal -do- 75. Kakinada E. Godavari

35. Burgampedu -do- 76. Angara -do-

36. Chatti -do- 77. Prattipadu E. Godavari

37. Khamman Cross Road -do- 78. Ambajipet -do-

38. Motbkur Nalgonda 79. Ramaniahpet -do-

39. Wadepalli -do- 80. Mummidibaran -do-

40. Tungaturthi -do- 81. Annavaram -do-

41. Nidamanur .. do- 82. Cbittoor Cbittoor

42. Balacheruvu Vizag 83. Rangampet ·do-

43. Malkapuram -do- 84. Gangadhara Neeloro -do-

44. Nagulappulapadu Prakasam 85. Mettusuda Hyderabad

45. Uppuguntur -do- 86. Puranapul -do-

46. Gajapatbinagaram Vasianagaram 87. Sarkatpura -do-

47. Vishakapatnam ·B' Vishakapatnam 88. Madbipatnam -do-

48. Vishakapatnam 'A' -do- 89. Narsapur Road -do-

49. Paderu -do- 90. Visakh Steel Plant Visakh

50. Dbeamgal Nizamabad 91. Visakh Steel City ·do-

S1. Nizamabad -do- 92. Anakapalli -do-

'2. Gopalpet -do- 93. Anandcpuram -do-

S3. Manik Dbaoder -do- 94. Sriharupuram -do-

54. Rudrur -do- 95. Yellamaochalli -do-

SS. Vijayawada Krishna 96. Talapalem -do-

56. VisaDnapeta -do- 97. Nakapalli -do ...

57. Gilakaladindi -do- 98. Atmakur Mehboobnaaar

58. Gollapudi -do- 99. leej -do ..

59. Atmakur Ncllorc 100. Makbtal .. do ...

60. Kota !ldo- lO!. Kolapur -do.,
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s. No. Name of the Location District S. No. Name of the Location District

102. Bijanapal)c -do- 109. Nakari KalJu -do-

103. Devarkadra -do- 110. Karampudi -do-

104. Amangal -do- 111. Ramagundam Karimnagar

105. Guntur by Pass Guntur 112. Kataram Karimnagar

106. Bhattiprolu -do- 113. Godavarikhani -dol 07. Percher]a ·do- 114. Paddapalli -do-
108. Ankireddipalem -do- llS. !>harmaram -do-

Statement II

L. P. G.

S. No. Name of the Location S. No. Name of the LocatioD

l. Cuddapab 29. Tadpatri

2. Vijayawada (3) 30. Tirupathi

3. Rajamundury (3) 31. Kakinada (2)

4. Masulipatnam 32. HYD/SEC'BAD

5. Visakbapatnam (7) 33. Jagtyal

6. Hyderabad (13) 34. Karimnagar (2)

7. Hindupur 35. Gudiwada

8. Nellore (2) 36. Machilipatnam

9. Srikakulam 37. Adoni

10. Nandyal 38. MiryaJguda

11. HYD/SEC'BAD-A (2) 39. Nirymabad (2)

12. HYD/SEC~BAD-B (2) 40. Cheerala

13. HYD/SEC'BAD-C 41. Markapur

14. Guntur (3) 42. Warrangal (2)

15. Cbilkaluripet 43. Bheemavarm

16. Vizianagaram (2) 44. Gurtakal

17. Dharmavaram 45. Mehboobnagar

18. Srisailem 46. Nalgonda

19. Yemmiganur 47. Eluru

20. Sripur Kagamalar 48. Narsapur

21. Sadasivpet 49. Srikalabasti

22. Bodhan SO. Jaogoan

23. Ramcbandrapuram 51. Ponnur

24. Nirmal 52. Bellampalli

25. Gadwal 53. Kadiri

26. Dowelsbwararn 54. Zaharabad

27. Kurnool S5. Wanarpatbi

28. RamqUDdam ~6. ADakapan.
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RETAIL OUTLET

s. No. Name of the Location S. No. Name of the Location

1. Mulug 34. Gangadhara NeJlore

2. Yayupuri Cross Road 35. Angara

3. Gooty 36. Ambajipet

4. Kalluru 37. Ankireddipalem

5. Chellamathur 38. Bhangaragudam

6. Chittoor 39. Bonakal

7. Rangampet 40. Burgampadu

8. Mettuguda 41. Visannapeta

9. Visakh Steel Plant 42. Mothkur

10. AnakapaJIi 43. Venkatagiri

11. Annandapuram 44. Nellikudur

12. Sriharupuram 45. Kazipet

13. Atmakur (2) 46. Paddapalli

14. Ieej 47. Tungaturtbi

15. Guntur by Pass 48. Gajapathinagaram

16. Ramagundam 49. Jungalapalli

17. Kataram !O. Maidakur

18. Bheemgal 51. Nidamanur

19. Puranapul 52. Makbta

20. Barkatpura 53. U ppalJTarna~a

21. Yellamanchalli S4. Pargi

22. Talapalem SSe Pal mak ul

23. Vijayawada 56. Uppuguntur

24. Peapalli 57. Neredigonda

25. Rebbana 58. Nakari Kaifu

26. Nizamabad 59. Shamirpet

27. Kota 60. Karampud

28. Mudigubba 61. Kothavalaa

29. Visakh Steel City 62. Attili

30. Nakapalli 63. Myapadu

31. Bbcemavaram 64. Manik Bb_nur

32. Medcbal (2) 65. Vardbannapet

33. Bhattiprohl 66. BijanapaUe

